1	/ W (E)		U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
My): So.	2-15-1999	- SHEET	
O: The Commissioner of Patents	101222682	ad original docu	ıment(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type	.eu original uoci	intent(s) or copy(les).
New	Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use ON	<i>I.S. Governmen</i> LY by U.S. Governmen	<i>t</i> nt Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departi	mental File	Secret File
onveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying par	
Name (lin = 1) THOMAS 1 Cours	EN		Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 2) eceiving Party	Mark if	additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (lire 1) ACME GRATIA	IG VENTURES,	LLC	If document to be rec
Name (lir e 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen
ddress (lire 1) 7015 ALBERT B	INSTEIN PRIVE		of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be
ddress (line 2) P.O. Box 9400			separate document fr Assignment.)
ddress (lire 3) CCCC MB, A	MARYLAND		- 94 Se
omestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Par	Code
Na ne			
Na ne			
Address (lir e 1)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the distance of the distan

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P FO-16 Expires 06/30/1/9 CMB 0651-00. 7	19B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	one Number 443	-259-4150
Name	MICHAEL C	ANTONE		
Address (line 1)	CURVIS CORPOR	RATICN-IP D	EPART MENT	
Address (line 2)	7015 ALBERT	T EINSTEIN L	DRIVE	
Address (line 3)	P. C. BLX 94	100		
Address (line 4)	COLUMBIA,	MO 21046-	9400	
•	nter the total number of pancluding any attachments.	•	eyance document	#
Enter either the P Patent 09/276, (5) If this document is be signed by the first na	atent Application Number or the Application Number(s) Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	Patent Num	
Enter P <u>only if</u>	ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.		PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	nerties	otal number of properties	involved. #	/
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	Payment: Encl count ment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account Number:	count ne account.) #	40. T
		Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes	No L

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

indicated nerein.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

FORN PTO-1619C Expires : 6/30/99 OMB 06 51-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)		
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) JOHN M. S	TUCK HAUSEN DE 1/C	11 16 1994
Name (line 2)	(O 10)	
	1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)	CATENT & TRADE	
<u> </u>		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (lir e 1)		
Name (lir e 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (i.e. a)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Nam∈ (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Pate	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ther or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO	, , ,
Patent Application Nu	imber(s)	t Number(s)
1		

PATENT REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: For: For: For: By	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Prov ☐ U.S. Patent ☐ PCT Application ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner 		
	of the payment by ASSIGNEE(S) to ereby acknowledged, and for other g	ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) good and valuable consideration,	D1,
ASSIGNOR(S)			
Thomas J. Cullen	Columbia, MD	U.K.	
name of Assignor	Address	Nationality	
Timothy E. Hammon	Silver Spring, MD	U S.A.	
name of Assignor	Address	Nationality	
John M. Stockhausen	A smaller BAD	11.0.6	
name of Assignor	Arnold, MD Address	U.S.A. Nationality	
	7015 Albert Einstein Drive		
an undivided territorial posses		%) interest for the United States and r	ts
which are disclos	sed in the invention entitled:	n priority in and to any and all improvements ing Bragg Gratings and Methods of Making	
and which is found in			
(a) 🔲 U.S patent a	pplication executed on even date he	rewith	
(b) 🔲 US patenta	polication executed on _		
(c) U.S provision	hal application naming the above inv	entor(s) for the above-entitled invention	
	eail labei no.:Mailed:		
To comply	with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this size and request my attorney to inser	s assignment, ASSIGNOR(S) signing below. It below the filing date and application number	
(d) 🗵 U.S. applicati	on no : <u>(9/276,015</u> filed on <u>March 25</u>	1999	

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of \$2

DOCKET	NO. 990324		PATEN
(e) 🔲	International application		
	and amended on		
(f)	U.S. patent no.	issued	
	A change of address feets is being sent	s to which correspondence is to be sent regarding page separately.	patent maintenance
(g)	and to, all Letters Patent	lent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to be obtained for said invention by the above appnewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters paten	lication or any
		that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbra conflict with this assignment;	ance has been or will
pertinent far be known a proceeding any and all application, desirable to	cts and documents relating accessible to ASSIGN related thereto and will propapers, instruments or afficial invention and said Lecarry out the purposes the	that ASSIGNEE(S) will, upon its request, be proving to said invention and said Letters Patent and leg OR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interferomptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE(S) or its idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issues exters Patent and said equivalents thereof which mereof. R(S) have hereunto set hand and seal this:	al equivalents as may erence, litigation or s legal representatives e and enforce said
	0 1111212 3 1730010110	ngoy have heresine serinana and sear and.	
VARNING: Th	e date of signing must be the sa	ame as the date of execution of the declaration, if item (a) was	checked above.
		-P 0011	
Γhomas J. (Dullen	/ hours I Cull	11-16-99
lame of Assig	nor or of Person entitled to sign on	Signature of Assignor or Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor	Date
<u> </u>		/. /	
imotny E. H	Hammon	1 De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	11-6-77
ame of Assign ame & Title of ehalf of Assign	of Person entitled to sign on	Signature of Assignor or Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor	Date
		0 + + + + + 1 1	
ohn M. Sto	ckhausen	Show M Stark	- 11-16-99
ame of Assign ame & Title of shalf of Assign	f Person entitled to sign on	Signature of Assignor or Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor	Date
	ning of assignment		
ity/County tate ountry	Collenten / He ward		
escribed in	re me this //¿/- nothy E. Hammon, and Jo and who executed the for for the purpose therein ex	day of <u>REVER</u> , 19 <u>39</u> persona ohn M. Stockhausen, to me known to be the perso egoing assignment instrument and acknowledged opressed.	ally appeared Thomas on(s) who I is are its contents of their
		Atmain Lelland	
		- JIIN NO N- SULLI	

NC TE

RECORDED: 11/26/1999

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 32-